8 7 5 5 4 ‘ 3 ?

copymsmg: Blv TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLDRATIGNA\ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. S E T U P 6 AG E - o e
@ ‘ TEM 30 LOC/—\\TE D A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION BATE DWHN APYD
NEGEER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION REF AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 A ECO-08-005263 |AAPR200S | MB | MC
| 426663~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
| 426663-2 A JENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
| 426663-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7T-1426663-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS S S I R N I N i : 113
T-1426663-2 | A JENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I e N E e M i } | 12
7-1426663-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL i 5587007 | |DOCOMENTATION PACKAGE , ;o
T-1426663-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT — - - 75
PN PN _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . 68
35 36
( \_;> el e g 3540 5 -] 461264~ | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
CRIMP DATA WAGO TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS /5\ @ . REF — 1T e T T LT s o =
| 64 34 ’
TERMINAL NAME: FEMALE TERMINAL &4) JREF [ [ [ L[ [ 3180310 [SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 EE
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE jP - | | | | | \ 1 8023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 167
INSUL 3.05 [.120 IN] 0 | 70-2.50 [.067-.098 IN] TERMINAL SUPPORT : : 5?25§272 ogg EEE iETCEE fﬂipx(wox SR . Eg
LOCATION e = .
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS - - -] -1 -1 -7 - - - 58
3.60-4.40 [ 142- 173 IN) S 408-8327 — T — - - T
- _ |- 18024~ _ l -
ATPEPRLMPNPAELC @ o F[E%DM . SCR. BHC. M5x10 (REF) | | | | | | | 338685 | PAWL, FEED | g%
] J - - . . - - - - - - - - -
- el ala ] a] a4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
(2) (D) ) sesisa0 /N TR .
TERMINALS PP IED 7 R TTITA (i, 22121212172 -18023-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 52
(2 - 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 152
e ORI - - - 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
- 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
1949620~ TAATSOD - - - T 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X [0.0) 149
- - - - - - - - 1338675-1  [CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
- - - - - - -] 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - - - 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
e e ST - | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
W P ] - -
: @ EEEQ::Z HEEEEEEEEE (3386601 |RAM 44
size @ F%J eien] | LENOTH FTN T T T 690125 1 [SHIM SUB Assy 143
| 50mm” |57 20,05 [.062 £.002 INJ | 9-304718-7 [, 29807 - 690124-1  |WASHER, RAM (.115) 142
 00mm” 1037 £0.05 [.054 £.002 IND | 1-354779-5 [.3065] -] 2-18024-6  |SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) | 4
0. 75mm’ |27 +0.05 [.050 +.002 IN] |2-354779-2 [.3100] S L S s cochl 1 (BALL, STEEL 40
‘ - 2-22278-7 |SPRING, COMPRESS|ON 139
] - 1320922-1  |DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 138
- - 354777-1  |WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
N _ - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
i - | | | | | | 6902121 POST, RAM 130
- 1320934- 1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
] -2l 2]2] 2|2 -18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 |37
_ - -18023-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
) - b e ] 1-1320908-5 [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- 1633073-1  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
) - |-455888-0 [SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l l2]2] 2|2 [-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
- 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792 - | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
zf: X - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
5 S A A 690472-2  |STRIPPER 122
¢ GOREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. i | | | | | | 18023 | SCR. SKT UD CAP M4 ¥ 10.0 T2
/AN CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S S T S T 00core  (WAVHER, PHG LOCK, HEw W 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION . S e e e T 090471 |STRIPPER 2
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION i i i 1338684-6 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT i
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. e e e e - - |6
R R - - | 5
. o . | - - - - 4
/AN BLL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. DIE 5) (6 | 9) (2 4) (6 ' ) ey ) o) (1) B I R B e e : : =
AN ANIAN - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS|ON E
- | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR |
N - - - b ] 1-1320921-3 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
N 454276 - | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| 222 ] ] 5-1633131-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION . 080 3
- 2-240641-9  [SPACER ]
B : : 6
- |-45588%-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 23801 1-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 800 R - -] - - - |1 84 | 2 |2 | 2 | | | | -456135-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
e - - 183 -] 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S I N M A A § : |1 8¢ e e e b b 14564056 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN |
A R e j j _ 2@ 117872011 -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION e
N s B B B - : IBE T T T B T e [ T T Tyco Electronics
B B B B B B B B 3 178 CHT- - Tyco Electronics Harrishurg, PA |7105-3608
- DIVENSIONS: oTHERNTSE Spec R iEn:  [#PvD [4FEDZ2008 [neue
S e e e - - I mm [N M CLILFORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
B B B B B B B B i} - 7 6 ? Etg i: PRODUCT SPEC _
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - ’ 7 5 @‘E i ﬁtg i APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC ]
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
- - - - - - - - - - 7‘4 MATER &L éTi\LgHS = wgwasHie Lol A‘ 00779 @ |426663
-770-T76(-T2-T1 -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION T : : —— ' e L A

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000 ‘

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



